FORM PTO-1594	01-25-1999	ED CUEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		ER SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		1LY	_
To the Honorable Commissioner of	100947516	the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
Name or conveying party(les).		Name and address of re	
Polyvend, Inc.		Wanne: Crane Co.	
Polyvend, Inc.			
- managano)	sociation	Street Address: One	Stamford Place
	nited Partnership		
© Corporation-State Arkansas ☐ Other		iny: Stamford	State: CT ZIP:06902
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	shad? O Vae To No	Individual(s) citizensh	nip
Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership	
·	[Limited Partnership_	
AssignmentSecurity Agreement	Merger Signal Change of Name	u Corporation-Statet	Delaware
O Other			ed States, a domestic represetative designation
	is such	iched: gnations must be a separate doc	☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: October 30, 1	Additi	onal name(s) & address(es) atta	• •
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registra	tion No.(s)
	1	,855,614	
N / A	9	43,589	1,772,871
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🖫 No			
5. Name and address of party to whon	n correspondence 6.	Total number of applica	tions and 4
concerning document should be ma	· 1	registrations involved:	
Name: William E. Lahey	, Esa.		
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$115.00
Internal Address: Senniger, P		2 Enclosed	
Leavitt & Roedel		a Cholosed	-
A		Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Street Address: One Metropo	litan Sq.		
		Deposit account numbe	er:
16th Floor		19-345	
City: St. Louis State: M		Attach dunlicate conv of this	page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT LISE THIS SPACE			
C2481 40.00 DP C2482 75.00 DP			
9. Statement and signature. To the heat of my knowledge and helief, the formation information is true and somet and any attached conv. is a true conv. of			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
William E. Lahey	W/Dan	Shin	1/5/99
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:			

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:00 PM 10/30/1997 971369699 - 2058602

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING POLIVEND, INC. INTO CRAME CO.

CRANE CO., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this Corporation was incorporated on the 3rd day of April, 1985, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the common stock of POLYVEND, INC., a corporation incorporated on the 23rd day of April, 1970, pursuant to the Arkansas Business Corporation Act.

THIRD: That this Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted at a meeting held on October 29, 1997, determined to and did merge/into itself POLYVEND, INC.:

RESOLVED, that it is in the best interests of the Corporation to merge Polyvend, Inc., an Arkansas corporation which is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Corporation, with and into the Corporation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge, and it does hereby merge into itself Polyvend, Inc., an Arkansas corporation, and assumes all of its obligations within this Corporation as the surviving corporation in such merger.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the aforesaid merger shall be effective on October 31, 1997.

I:/LEGAL/IRNA/POLYMEGER.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0010 FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be and hereby are authorized and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to execute and file a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof with the Secretary of State of Arkansas, and to take or cause to be taken any and all such further action, and to pay any and all fees in connection therewith, as any such officer may deem necessary or desirable to effectuate the foregoing resolutions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said CRANE CO. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Augustus I. duPont, its Vice President, this 30th day of October, 1997.

CRANE CO.

By Krunitan

I:/LEGAL/IRMA/POLYNDIGER.DOC

RECORDED: 01/20/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0011